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(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for ·transmission by post as a Qualified Publication.) 

PORT MORESBY, FRIDAY, 7th MARCH 

GENERAL PRICES (AMENDMENT No. 79) ORDER 1986 
being 

A Prices Order to amend the General Prices Order 1983. 

(1986 

MADE by the Deputy Price Controller undec the Prices Regttlation Act (Chapter 320) to come into operation on 6th 
March, 1986. 

AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE 8. 
Schedule 8 of the General Prices (Amendment 77) Order 1985 is amended by increasing the amounts appearing 

under Column 1 under the heading of Motor Spirit maximum price per litre by 0.8, under Column 2 under the head­
ing of Distillate maximum price per litre by 0.7 and under Column 3 under the heading of Lighting Kerosene maximum 
price per litre by 0.8. . 
The effect of this Order is to reflect the increase in the general import levy to 7.5% announced in the 1986 Budget. 

Dated this 6th day of March, 1986. 
T. UME, 

Deputy Price Controller. 

GENERAL PRICES (AMENDMENT No. 80) ORDER 1936 
being 

A Prices Order to amend the General Prices Order 1983. 
MADE by the Deputy Price Controller under the Prices Regulation Act (Chapter 320) to come into operation on 6th 

March, 1986. 
REPEAL AND REPLACEMENT OF SCHEDULE 9. 

Schedule 9 of the Principal Order i.s repealed and the following substituted: 
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Aropa .... 
Daru 
Goroka 
Kavieng 
Kieta .... 
I.ae 
Madang 
Momote 
Mount Hagen .... 
Nadzab 
Port Moresby 
Rabaul .... 
Wewak 

General Prices (Amendment No. 80) Order 1986-~ontinued 

SCHEDULE 9 

Aviation Gasoline-maximum retail price in specified localities 

Column 1 
Locality . 

Column 2 
Retail-toea per litre 

62,9 
81.9 
67.7 
81.4 
62.2 
61.6 
60.8 
83.4 
71.0 
62.8 
60.8 
61.6 
79.6 

The effect of this Order is to increase the maximum retail price of aviation gasoline by 1.4 toea per litre to reflect the 
increase in the general import levy to 7.5o/o which was announced in the 1986 Budget. 
The above prices exclude fuel flowage fees introduced on 4th October, 1982 by the Minister for Transport and Civil 
Aviation in accordance with the Aerodrome (Business Conceuions) Act 1978. 

Dated this 6th day of ~arch, 1986. 

Printed· and Published by G. Dadi, Acting Government Printer, 
Port Moresby.-299. 

T. UME, 
Deputy Price Controller. 




