112-68

ATTORNEY BEREALS DEPT. 12 MAR 1986 LIBRARY COPY



Papua New Guinea

National Gazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication.)

No. G14]

PORT MORESBY, FRIDAY, 7th MARCH

1986

GENERAL PRICES (AMENDMENT No. 79) ORDER 1986

being

A Prices Order to amend the General Prices Order 1983.

MADE by the Deputy Price Controller under the Prices Regulation Act (Chapter 320) to come into operation on 6th March, 1986.

AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE 8.

Schedule 8 of the General Prices (Amendment 77) Order 1985 is amended by increasing the amounts appearing under Column 1 under the heading of Motor Spirit maximum price per litre by 0.8, under Column 2 under the heading of Distillate maximum price per litre by 0.7 and under Column 3 under the heading of Lighting Kerosene maximum price per litre by 0.8.

The effect of this Order is to reflect the increase in the general import levy to 7.5% announced in the 1986 Budget.

Dated this 6th day of March, 1986.

T. UME, Deputy Price Controller.

GENERAL PRICES (AMENDMENT No. 80) ORDER 1936

being

A Prices Order to amend the General Prices Order 1983.

MADE by the Deputy Price Controller under the Prices Regulation Act (Chapter 320) to come into operation on 6th March, 1986.

REPEAL AND REPLACEMENT OF SCHEDULE 9.

Schedule 9 of the Principal Order is repealed and the following substituted:

No. G14-7th March, 1986

1. 228

General Prices (Amendment No. 80) Order 1986-continued

SCHEDULE 9

Sec. 14

Aviation Gasoline-maximum retail price in specified localities

	Column 1 Locality								Column 2 Retail—toea per litre
Aropa									62,9
Dears					****				81.9
Goroka	in.								67.7
Kavieng			****						81.4
7.01		1.1.1							62.2
Lae		*		****					61.6
Madana					****				60.8
								****	83.4
						in		****	71.0
Nadzab									62.8
Port Moresby								****	60.8
Rabaul						****			61.6
Wewak									79.6

The effect of this Order is to increase the maximum retail price of aviation gasoline by 1.4 toea per litre to reflect the increase in the general import levy to 7.5% which was announced in the 1986 Budget.

The above prices exclude fuel flowage fees introduced on 4th October, 1982 by the Minister for Transport and Civil Aviation in accordance with the Aerodrome (Business Concessions) Act 1978.

Dated this 6th day of March, 1986.

T. UME, Deputy Price Controller.

Printed and Published by G. Dadi, Acting Government Printer, Port Moresby.-299.